The Group and the Company currently do not have a foreign currency hedging policy.

However, the management monitors foreign exchange exposure and will consider hedging
significant foreign currency exposure should the need arises.

  Sensitivity analysis

  The following table details of the Group’s and Company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and

decrease in HK$, USD and AUD against the functional currency of the relevant group entities.
5% is the sensitivity rate used that represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding
foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the reporting
date for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an
decrease in post-tax loss for the period where relevant currencies strengthen 5% against the
functional currency of the relevant group entities. For a 5% weakening of relevant currencies
against the functional currency of the relevant group entities, there would be an equal and
opposite impact on the result and the balances below would be negative.

  The Group and the Company

  2013  2012

   Increase/   Increase/
   (decrease)   (decrease)
   in foreign Effect on  in foreign Effect on
   exchange loss Effect on exchange loss Effect on
   rates after tax equity rates after tax equity

   RMB  RMB   RMB  RMB

 USD 5%  2,630  2,630  5%  30,598  30,598
  (5%)  (2,630)  (2,630)  (5%)  (30,598)  (30,598)

 HK$ 5%  160,100  160,100  5%  158,198  158,198
  (5%)  (160,100)  (160,100)  (5%)  (158,198)  (158,198)

 AUD 5%  694,066  694,066  -  -  -
  (5%)  (694,066)  (694,066)  -  -  -

 b) Fair values

 The fair values of cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables and other payables are

not materially different from their carrying amounts because of the immediate or short term
maturity of these financial instruments.

  Page 53 of 58

TTG MOBILE COUPON SERVICES LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2013

24. ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES AND JUDGEMENTS

 a) Key sources of estimation uncertainty

  In the process of applying the Group’s accounting policies which are described in note 2,

management has made certain key assumptions concerning the future, and other key sources of
estimation uncertainty at the end of the reporting period, that may have a significant risk of causing
a material adjustment to the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities within the next financial
period, as discussed below.